

DUCAR

Parts diagram



The model may differ slightly from the picture

DUELT36-B

Ducar 36"

Electric lawn tractor

	Part number	Part name	Quantity
1	DUP830036	COVER PLATE	1
2	DUP92339	NUT M8	32
3	DUP831022	FLAT WASHER $\Phi 8 \times \Phi 50 \times 3$	1
4	DUP830032	STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY	1
5	DUP830033	STEERING WHEEL BASE	1
6	DUP606385	FLAT WASHER $\phi 30 \times \phi 18 \times 3$	2
7	DUP830034	DECORATIVE CYLINDER CUSHION BLOCK	1
8	DUP830031	DECORATIVE CYLINDER	1
9	DUP831023	UPWARD ROD ASSEMBLY	1
10	DUP830053	BATTERY COVER	1
11	DUP92311	BOLT M6*16	34
12	DUP831100	DC OUTPUT LINE	1
13	DUP92340	BOLT M6*12	7
14	DUP830052	UPPER COVER	1
15	DUP90060	NUT M6	18
16	DUP831021	STEERING LEVER HOLDER ASSEMBLY	1
17	DUP92326	BOLT M8* 1.25 *250	2
18	DUP92306	SPRING WASHER 8	6
19	DUP92300	PLAIN WASHER 8* 16* 1.5	6
20	DUP831051	BATTERY HOLDER	2
21	DUP830081	BATTERY WATERPROOF COVER	2
22	DUP830060	DRIVE POWER CORD	1
23	DUP830084	BATTERY LINE	3
24	DUP830066	POWER OUTPUT LINE 1	1
25	DUP830082	BATTERY 12V/75Ah	4
26	DUP830085	ELECTRIC DOOR LOCK HARNESS ASSEMBLY	1
27	DUP831085	USB INTERFACE	1
28	DUP92315	BOLT M8*20	4
29	DUP92304	PLAIN WASHER 8* 28* 2	5
30	DUP831050	SEAT SPRING	2
31	DUP830054	REAR	1
32	DUP830045	SEAT ASSEMBLY	1
33	DUP830043	TOOTHED PLATE SLEEVE	1
34	DUP831045	LIFTING TOOTHED PLATE	1
35	DUP92316	BOLT M8*20	8
36	DUP831047	SEAT REAR FLOOR	1
37	DUP830049	WATER CUP HOLDER	1
38	DUP831048	SEAT FRONT FLOOR	1
39	DUP831049	BOLT M8*21	2
40	DUP830048	REAR COVER (LEFT)	1
41	DUP831070	BRAKE SHORT STAY	1
42	DUP831069	BRAKE LONG STAY	1

43	DUP830026	PEDAL SLEEVE	2
44	DUP831011	BRAKE SEAT WELDED ASSEMBLY	1
45	DUP92308	SCREW M5* 16	6
46	DUP831012	BRAKE RESETTING TENSION SPRING	1
47	DUP243902	PIN, LOCK	2
48	DUP92295	BRAKE PIN SHAFT	1
49	DUP830024	AXLE SLEEVE	9
50	DUP830027	BRAKE SWITCH ASSEMBLY	1
51	DUP92320	NUT M10	1
52	DUP90019	NUT M8	1
53	DUP91107	BOLT M8X40	1
54	DUP92323	NUT M14	2
55	DUP830023	WHEEL	2
56	DUP92329	BOLT M8X20	4
57	DUP94287	FLAT WASHER 14*28*2	8
58	DUP830044	REAR WHEEL COMBINATION	2
59	DUP830042	HANDLE SLEEVE	1
60	DUP831042	RAISE HANDLE	1
61	DUP831043	RAISE HANDLE TORSION SPRING	1
62	DUP831044	RAISE TENSION SPRING	2
63	DUP92322	NUT M10	8
64	DUP831040	ADJUSTING HEAD	2
65	DUP92297	LOCK PIN	3
66	DUP831067	CUTTER HEAD REAR PULL ROD	2
67	DUP831065	CUTTER HEAD LEFT LIFTING PLATE ASSEMBLY	1
68	DUP92317	BOLT M8*25	6
69	DUP830041	DUST COVER	2
70	DUP830083	BOLT M6*30	2
71	DUP607008	MOTOR MOUNTING BASE	2
72	DUP92296	LOCK PIN	3
73	DUP91309	BOLT M6*30	8
74	DUP92293	PIN SHAFT	2
75	DUP831064-124	CUTTER HEAD ASSEMBLY	1
76	DUP602027	BLADE ADAPTER	2
77	DUP92354	FLAT WASHER 35X10.5X2.5	2
78	DUP91891	BOLT 3/8 UNF*30	2
79	DUP831079	BLADE	2
80	DUP92305	SPRING WASHER 6	14
81	DUP94221	PLAIN WASHER 6* 12	14
82	DUP831089	CARD BOARD	1
83	DUP831035	CUTTER HEAD FRONT PULL ROD	1
84	DUP831036	FRONT TIE ROD SHAFT	1
85	DUP92321	NUT M10	1

86	DUP92292	AIR DUCT PIN SHAFT	1
87	DUP831029	AIR DUCT FIXED PLATE	1
88	DUP831028	HOOK SPRING	2
89	DUP830040	TENSILE RUBBER BLOCK	2
90	DUP90063	NUT M5	2
91	DUP830080	CRUSHED GRASS BAFFLE	1
92	DUP831091	AIR DUCT CLAMP SHAFT	1
93	DUP604108	LOCKING TORSION SPRING	1
94	DUP831090	CLAMP SHAFT SLEEVE	1
95	DUP830056	SIDE DISCHARGE CHUTE	1
96	DUP831030	AIR DUCT TORSION SPRING	1
97	DUP831092	SHAFT SLEEVE	1
98	DUP831093	CLAMP SHAFT KNOB	1
99	DUP831066	CUTTER HEAD RIGHT LIFTING PLATE ASSEMBLY	1
100	DUP92302	PLAIN WASHER 10* 20* 2	9
101	DUP383902	PIN, LOCK	7
102	DUP92303	PLAIN WASHER 10* 30* 2	2
103	DUP90057	NUT M10* 1.5	2
104	DUP831041	LIFT THE HANGING SHAFT ASSEMBLY	1
105	DUP830093	WIND SHIELD PLUG	1
106	DUP831046	REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY	1
107	DUP831061	STEERING WELDING BRACKET LEFT	1
108	DUP92325	PLAIN WASHER 10* 15* 0.5	4
109	DUP831062	STEERING WELDING BRACKET RIGHT	1
110	DUP831020	ACCELERATOR ASSEMBLY	1
111	DUP92313	BOLT M6*20	8
112	DUP90052	NUT M3	2
113	DUP831084	REVERSE PEDAL ASSEMBLY	1
114	DUP831077	PARKING BRAKE RESETTING TENSION SPRING	3
115	DUP500708	MICRO SWITCH	1
116	DUP94217	PLAIN WASHER 3.2	4
117	DUP94203	SPRING WASHER 3.2	2
118	DUP92355	SCREW M3X28	2
119	DUP831060-124	FRAME	1
120	DUP831015	TOOTHED PLATE	1
121	DUP91327	BOLT M6*12	1
122	DUP831016	CLAMP CONNECTION PLATE	1
123	DUP831014	PARKING BRAKE CONNECTION PLATE SLEEVE	1
124	DUP831017	CLAMP TENSION SPRING	1
125	DUP831080	REVERSE AXLE	1
126	DUP831082	REVERSE PULL BLOCK	1
127	DUP831081	REVERSING PRESSING PLATE ASSEMBLY	1
128	DUP92319	NUT M6	5

129	DUP92314	BOLT M6*30	5
130	DUP92294	PARKING BRAKE PIN SHAFT	2
131	DUP831083	REVERSE PEDAL ASSEMBLY	1
132	DUP831019	ACCELERATOR LEVER ASSEMBLY	1
133	DUP830091	REVERSE PEDAL SLEEVE	1
134	DUP831086	RETURN POSITION TENSION SPRING	1
135	DUP831013-136	PARKING BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY	1
136	DUP92324	WHEEL PIN 3*46	2
137	DUP92299	PLAIN WASHER 16* 30* 3	2
138	DUP92309	BOLT M5*12	8
139	DUP830062	CUTTER HEAD DEPUTY CONTROLLER	1
140	DUP830061	CUTTER HEAD MAIN CONTROLLER	1
141	DUP92061	SCREW M3*16	2
142	DUP830050	REAR COVER	1
143	DUP830064	BUZZER	1
144	DUP91381	BOLT M5X30	4
145	DUP830051	FRONT COVER	1
146	DUP830063	DRIVE CONTROLLER	1
147	DUP830079	CENTRAL CONTROL MODULE	1
148	DUP92349	PLAIN WASHER	1
149	DUP831055	PLAIN WASHER	1
150	DUP831053	CONTROL PANEL	1
151	DUP830069	PTO SWITCH	1
152	DUP830055	LAMP HOLDER	1
153	DUP830078	LAMP ASSEMBLY	2
154	DUP831071	LAMP PRESSING PLATE	2
155	DUP92327	PLAIN WASHER 5X10X1	23
156	DUP92307	SCREW ST4 2X9.5	10
157	DUP94204	SPRING WASHER 5	17
158	DUP92044	SCREW M5X8	4
159	DUP830030	FOOT PEDAL	1
160	DUP92101	SCREW ST4.0X16	6
161	DUP830028	FRONT SHADE	1
162	DUP831078	CLIP M6	14
163	DUP831063	STEERING LINK ASSEMBLY	2
164	DUP831009	RACK LINK PLATE RIGHT	1
165	DUP830037	GEAR BASE	1
166	DUP830025	RACK BASE	1
167	DUP831008	RACK LINK PLATE LEFT	1
168	DUP831007	RACK	1
169	DUP831026	GEAR	1
170	DUP831059	BRACKET	1
171	DUP831010	RACK COVER LEFT	1

172	DUP91315	BOLT M6*50	2
173	DUP831025	LOWER STEERING ROD	1
174	DUP830029	FRONT SHADE COVER	1
175	DUP92312	BOLT M6*16	4
176	DUP831024	BOLT M8*36	1
177	DUP599601	BOLT M8*37	4
178	DUP605035	LINE PRESSING BLOCK	2
179	DUP830058	POWER OUTPUT LINE 2	1
180	DUP830077	MAIN WIRE HARNESS	1
181	DUP831101	BTS LINE	1
182	DUP830072	CHARGING CONTROL MODULE	1
183	DUP91323	BOLT M5*16	5
184	DUP91329	BOLTM6*16	2
185	DUP830097	HANDLE BUSHING	1